
 

Intent to Award (Rev. 3-9-18) - - 20-R074974TB Notice of Intent to Award(SAM).docx 

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

 

 
 

IFB NO. / TITLE 
20-R074974TB, Force Main 
Pipe Cleaning 
 

DATE POSTED 
MC _________ 
DS _________ 

CC _________ 
BIDSYNC______ 

PROCUREMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Dave Janney 
Senior Procurement Agent 

PROJECTED 
AWARD DATE 

12/15/2020 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Utilities Department 
AUTHORIZED BY 

DATE 
Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Professional Piping 
Services, Inc. for the provision of Force Main Pipe Cleaning. 
 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 
 
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26. 
 

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION 

 
Services include furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to clean force mains of vaious sizes throughout the 
County on an as-needed basis. 
 
The solicitation was advertised on October 15, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also 
provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast 
Builders Exchange, and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members.  Responses were received 
from the following firms:  
 

1. Professional Piping Services, Inc., Wesley Chapel, FL       

 
EVALUATION SUMMARY:  
 
Professional Piping Services, Inc. is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s).  A bid tabulation of the results is 
attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department recommend award to Professional Piping Services, Inc. 

 

ATTACHMENTS  
(List in order of attached) 

 
Bid Tabulation 

NAME AND NUMBER OF 
 FUNDING SOURCE 

Other Contractual 
Services, 534000 

COST 
$850,000.00 total 3 
year aggregate. FUNDS VERIFIED 

      



1 1 1/2" or Smaller $9.10 $2.67 $2.67 $1.85 $1.85 $1.52
2 3"" Diameter $10.14 $2.67 $2.67 $1.85 $1.85 $1.52
3 4" Diameter $10.26 $3.94 $3.94 $3.63 $3.63 $3.00
4 6" Diameter $11.48 $4.01 $4.01 $3.78 $3.78 $3.60
5 8" Diameter $12.16 $4.09 $4.09 $3.87 $3.87 $3.60
6 10"Diameter $13.41 $4.44 $4.44 $3.99 $3.99 $3.60
7 12"Diameter $14.06 $4.78 $4.78 $4.00 $2.31 $2.31
8 14"Diameter $14.41 $4.90 $4.90 $4.12 $2.81 $2.81
9 16"Diameter $14.76 $5.02 $5.02 $4.25 $3.31 $3.31

10 18"Diameter $15.41 $5.21 $5.21 $4.50 $3.99 $3.99
11 20"Diameter $16.66 $5.75 $5.75 $5.00 $4.59 $4.59
12 24"Diameter $20.34 $6.50 $6.50 $4.50 $3.99 $3.99
13 30"Diameter $26.58 $7.80 $7.80 $5.70 $4.89 $4.89
14 36"Diameter $30.46 $9.54 $9.54 $7.54 $5.21 $5.21
15 48"Diameter $42.40 $11.16 $11.16 $9.48 $7.64 $7.64
16 60" Diameter $50.50 $17.40 $17.40 $15.25 $13.85 $13.85

Opened 11/13/20

500 LF or Less 2,500 LF or Less 20,000 LF or Less 20,001 LF or MoreITEM PIPE DESCRIPTION 5,000 LF or Less 10,000 LF or Less

Professional Piping Services, Inc.
FORCE MAIN PIPE CLEANING

IFB 20-R074974TB
BID TABULATION SUMMARY

Manatee County BCC
IFB No. 20-R074974TB

FORCE MAIN PIPE CLEANING 1


	Tab Sheet.pdf
	Bid 


		2020-11-30T08:52:21-0500
	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP




